
page 1/1 SALES / TEchnicAL hELp:  0333 033 22 95    |    WEbSiTE: www.growell.co.uk

GroWell
The growing experts caNNa Terra FeeD cHarT

wHeN usiNg proFessioNal plus soil

wHeN usiNg BioBizz all-Mix soil

All applications are based on dilution in 10L of water unless otherwise stated

wHeN usiNg Bio-Bizz all-Mix, proFessioNal soil or Bio soil please Follow THe TaBle as aBove, 
BuT replace Terra vega scHeDule as Follows:

*Only use Flush for the first half of your final week. For the last few days before harvest, use plain water.
As well as Canna Terra Professional Plus, this chart can also be used with: Bio-Bizz Light Mix Soil, Canna Terra Professional 
Soil, Tropic Mix or Tropic Bat Mix
When using more heavily fertilized soil, like Bio-Bizz All-Mix, replace the Terra Vega Schedule as follows:

weeks -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 FiNal 
week

growTH 
sTage

cuTTiNgs / 
seeDliNgs vegeTaTive growTH FloweriNg / FruiTiNg growTH

Terra vega 15- 
20ml

15- 
20ml

20- 
25ml

20- 
30ml

20- 
30ml

20- 
30ml

Terra  
Flores

30- 
40ml

30- 
40ml

30- 
40ml 30ml 30ml 20- 

30ml

caNNa 
sTarT

20- 
40ml

20-
40ml

rHizoToNic 40ml 40ml 40ml 20ml 20ml 20ml

caNNazyM 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 25ml 50ml 50ml

pk13/14 10-
15ml

BoosT ac-
celeraTor 20ml 20ml 20- 

40ml
20- 

40ml
20- 

40ml
20- 

40ml
20- 

40ml
20- 

40ml

FlusH 40ml*

TargeT 
coNDucTiviTy 4-8 4-8 6-8 6-8 8-10 10-12 12-14 12-14 12-14 12-14 15-18 14 14 10-12

weeks -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 FiNal 
week

Terra  vega 
NuTrieNT

20- 
25ml

20- 
30ml

20- 
30ml

20- 
30ml


