

## WHEN USING PROFESSIONAL PLUS SOIL

WEEKS	-6	-5	-4	-3	-2	-1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	FINAL WEEK
GROWTH STAGE	CUTTINGS / SEEDLINGS		VEGETATIVE GROWTH				FLOWERING / FRUITING GROWTH								
TERRA VEGA			15- 20ml	15- 20ml	20- 25ml	20- 30ml	20- 30ml	20- 30ml							
TERRA FLORES									30- 40ml	30- 40ml	30- 40ml	30ml	30ml	20- 30ml	
CANNA START	20- 40ml	20- 40ml													
RHIZOTONIC	40ml	40ml	40ml	20ml	20ml	20ml									
CANNAZYM			25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	25ml	50ml	50ml	
PK13/14											10- 15ml				
BOOST AC- Celerator							20ml	20ml	20- 40ml	20- 40ml	20- 40ml	20- 40ml	20- 40ml	20- 40ml	
FLUSH															40ml*
TARGET CONDUCTIVITY	4-8	4-8	6-8	6-8	8-10	10-12	12-14	12-14	12-14	12-14	15-18	14	14	10-12	

\*Only use Flush for the first half of your final week. For the last few days before harvest, use plain water.

As well as Canna Terra Professional Plus, this chart can also be used with: Bio-Bizz Light Mix Soil, Canna Terra Professional Soil, Tropic Mix or Tropic Bat Mix

When using more heavily fertilized soil, like Bio-Bizz All-Mix, replace the Terra Vega Schedule as follows:

## WHEN USING BIOBIZZ ALL-MIX SOIL

## WHEN USING BIO-BIZZ ALL-MIX, PROFESSIONAL SOIL OR BIO SOIL PLEASE FOLLOW THE TABLE AS ABOVE, BUT REPLACE TERRA VEGA SCHEDULE AS FOLLOWS:

WEEKS	-6	-5	-4	-3	-2	-1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	FINAL WEEK
TERRA VEGA NUTRIENT					20- 25ml	20- 30ml	20- 30ml	20- 30ml							

All applications are based on dilution in 10L of water unless otherwise stated